PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS Board of Education Upper Marlboro, Maryland

<u>9265</u> Bylaw No.

BYLAWS OF THE BOARD

Procedure for Evaluating the Superintendent of Schools

Annually, at a date established by the Board of Education, but no later than June 30, the Superintendent's performance will be formally evaluated at a meeting attended by the Board of Education members and the Superintendent of Schools only.

Bylaw Adopted 5/10/90

Bylaw Amended 5/27/93

Bylaw Amended 9/28/00

Bylaw Amended 5/16/03

Bylaw Reviewed - No Revisions Required 1/14/05

Bylaw Reviewed – No Revisions Required 9/28/05

Bylaw Amended 6/14/07